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2007 FHSAA Class 2A, District 5 - 4/12/2007

Track & Field Championships
St. Augustine High School
Meet Program - Thursday

Event  1   Girls High Jump
National: 6-03 1992 Amy Acuff, Calallen (TX)

State: 6-00 2004 Viktoria Andonova, Coral
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Newberry 115 Torres, Leslie1
Keystone Height 839 Doty-O'Kelly, Raquel2
Santa Fe 11320 Cummings, Paige3
Clay 09131 O'Neill, Laynie4
Clay 10101 Stephens, Rebecca5
Santa Fe 12291 O'Neil, Cheyenne6
Clay 09104 McCabe, Lindsey7
St. Augustine 09146 Rinderknecht, Allison8
St. Augustine 12210 Taylor, Genna9
St. Augustine 12171 Gonzalez, Kara-Jean10
Menendez 10239 Reese, Alexis11
Keystone Height 0946 Wheeler, Elizabeth12
Menendez 12234 McGuire, Emily13
Menendez 09276 Abenchuchan, Sophia14

Event  2   Boys High Jump
National: 7-05.25 1984 Dothel Edwards, Cedar Shoals (

State: 7-02 2000 T. James; J. Baxter; J. Squitt
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Menendez 09224 Dobies, Mark1
Bradford 1056 Moore, Markael2
Clay 0998 Monroe, Tommie3
Bradford 1254 Portis, Maurice4
Clay 09117 Hampshire, Antoine5
Santa Fe 10319 Jenkins, Adarious6
Union County 1224 Griffin, Justin G7
St. Augustine 09169 Lyons, Titarius8
Santa Fe 10299 Jenkins, Keenan9
St. Augustine 09137 Brady, Duane10
Menendez 12251 Williams, Darrell11
Clay 11119 Walter, Morrisene12
St. Augustine 10176 Jenkins, Marvin13
Clay 11121 Dunham, Lyndon14
Menendez 09264 Bryant, Dustin15

Event  3   Girls Pole Vault
National: 13-08 2001 Shayla Balentine, Morro Bay

State: 12-08 1998 Deanna Shuler, Dwyer (5A)
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
St. Augustine 09220 James, Chelsea1
St. Augustine 12153 Smolek, Alessandra2
St. Augustine 12190 Yocius, Kristina3
Clay 11106 Johnson, Vanessa4
Menendez 11245 Hart, Natalie5

Event  4   Boys Pole Vault
National: 18-02.25 1999 Eric Eshback, Orangefield (TX)

State: 15-09.50 2004 Ben Dickens, Douglas (4A)
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Clay 10100 Smith, David1
Clay 10105 Schrampf, David2
Menendez 10249 Hanson, Jameson3
Clay 10134 Mills, Dennis4
St. Augustine 12221 Rintz, Ryan5
St. Augustine 12186 Hollingsworth,6
St. Augustine 12215 Pyle, Michael7

Event  5   Girls Long Jump
National: 22-01.75 1976 Kathy McMillan, Hoke County

State: 20-02.75 1991 Nicole Irving, Nova (5A)
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Bradford 1059 Smyth, Jennifer1
St. Augustine 12170 Dejesus, Sierra2
Menendez 12234 McGuire, Emily3
Santa Fe 12291 O'Neil, Cheyenne4
Clay 10101 Stephens, Rebecca5
Newberry 1218 Long, Azure6
Menendez 10239 Reese, Alexis7
Clay 09129 Papworth-McGuire,8
Bradford 1162 Smith, Ebony9
St. Augustine 12168 Daniels, Valentina10

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
St. Augustine 10212 Smolek, Carlotta1
Menendez 11235 Voit, Amy2
Clay 09114 Thomas, Briana3
Interlachen 1272 Vickers, Marshanna4
Clay 0992 Bentley, Jamie5
Menendez 12261 Calloway, Jalessa6
Interlachen 1170 Ruth, Kimberli7
Newberry 1013 Roland, Shelby8
Keystone Height 745 Carroll, Courtney9
Newberry 115 Torres, Leslie10
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Event  6   Boys Long Jump
National: 26-04.75 1989 James Stallworth, Tulare (CA)

State: 25-05 2002 Kevin Marion, Dixie Hollins
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Clay 10110 Burney, Stacy1
Clay 11119 Walter, Morrisene2
Menendez 09264 Bryant, Dustin3
Santa Fe 12317 Odom, Justin4
Bradford 1056 Moore, Markael5
Interlachen 1285 Davis, Bradley6
Menendez 12251 Williams, Darrell7
St. Augustine 10185 Brown, Cardale8
St. Augustine 11216 Lewis, Carlton9
Clay 0991 Burden, Gabriel10
Bradford 0964 Mosley, Rodney11

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Clay 0998 Monroe, Tommie1
Menendez 11242 Smith, Kendrick2
Santa Fe 11284 Dixon, Chris3
Interlachen 1288 Young, Travis4
Interlachen 1084 Brown, Darminquell5
Union County 1224 Griffin, Justin G6
Newberry 1120 Tate, Sean7
Newberry 111 Arredondo, Brandon8
Santa Fe 10301 White, Jamal9
Union County 0925 Kinsler, Joesph J10
Newberry 096 White, Brandon11

Event  7   Girls Triple Jump
National: 44-02.25 2001 Ychlindria Spears, Luling (TX)

State: 41-07.50 1998 Shanell McMiller, Miami
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Bradford 1059 Smyth, Jennifer1
St. Augustine 12153 Smolek, Alessandra2
St. Augustine 11177 Giza, Kelly3
Menendez 11227 Lopez, Raquel4
Newberry 1013 Roland, Shelby5
Menendez 11256 Dentmon, Casey6
St. Augustine 09146 Rinderknecht, Allison7
Clay 09112 Glod, Victoria8
Menendez 11245 Hart, Natalie9
St. Augustine 12171 Gonzalez, Kara-Jean10
Clay 09114 Thomas, Briana11

Event  8   Boys Triple Jump
National: 52-10.50 1980 Charles Mayfield, Muir (CA)

State: 52-05.50 1994 Andre Scott, Seminole (Sanford
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Clay 11119 Walter, Morrisene1
St. Augustine 11216 Lewis, Carlton2
Clay 10110 Burney, Stacy3
Menendez 10223 Ortiz, Mike4
Clay 0991 Burden, Gabriel5
Bradford 0951 Cooper, Dequonte6
Santa Fe 12315 Dennis, Sidney7
Clay 0998 Monroe, Tommie8

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Newberry 111 Arredondo, Brandon1
Interlachen 1285 Davis, Bradley2
Union County 1228 Shoup, Brandon3
Interlachen 1182 Brown, Casey4
Bradford 0964 Mosley, Rodney5
St. Augustine 12192 Cooper, Quinterrance6
Bradford 0965 Prevatt, Tyler7

Event  9   Girls Discus Throw
National: 188-04 1994 Suzy Powell, Downey (CA)

State: 185-09 1996 Seilala Sua, St. Thomas Aquina
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Newberry 102 Garrison, Chonderia1
St. Augustine 11138 Rentz, Shannon2
Menendez 09271 Tucker, Deidra3
St. Augustine 11214 Trull, Stephanie4
Menendez 11230 Dobies, Danielle5
St. Augustine 12182 Thompson, Trakia6
Bradford 0967 Wanton, Shay7
Bradford 0963 Perry, Mehgan8

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Keystone Height 1135 Huggins, Rachel1
Menendez 11252 Baker, Deidra2
Clay 1093 Jivoin, Rachelle3
Clay 1197 Stephens, Sandra4
St. Augustine 09180 Smith, Shanae5
Clay 12130 Brokaw, Karen6
Clay 11125 Wilkerson, Kayla7
Keystone Height 1036 Shaffer, Ashley8
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Event  10   Boys Discus Throw
National: 234-03 2001 Niklas Arrhenius, Oram Mnt.

State: 203-06 2004 Westley Stockbarger, Charlotte
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Santa Fe 12293 Joseph, Linval1
Clay 1296 Raymond, Stanley2
Clay 12127 Hampshire, Adrian3
Menendez 12263 Bryant, Gene4
Menendez 12279 Alexander, Zack5
Santa Fe 11311 Lee, Deonte6
Clay 11109 Williams, Lance7
Clay 12107 Albino, Juliam8
St. Augustine 12152 Martin, Lamaris9
St. Augustine 11164 Klinge, Keyton10
Union County 1126 Rengering, Daniel A11
St. Augustine 10156 crooms, steven12

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Interlachen 1076 Leonard, Jamel1
Menendez 12228 Cooper, Stanley2
Menendez 12229 Kropeck, Wally3
Keystone Height 1137 Taylor, Gregory4
Santa Fe 10304 Walker, Dana5
Interlachen 1173 Schmidt, David6
St. Augustine 11195 Witty, Jarvis7
Newberry 1211 D'Agostino, Dom8
Union County 1127 Tucker, Trey C9
Newberry 1112 Williams, John10
Union County 1031 Tucker, Cory S11
Santa Fe 12310 Howard, Cory12
Keystone Height 1241 Lewis, Jeremy13

Event  11   Girls Shot Put
National: 54-10.75 2003 Michelle Carter, Red Oak (TX)

State: 49-07.50 2004 Misti Barber, Miami Carol City
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Newberry 102 Garrison, Chonderia1
Santa Fe 11305 Boykins, Starlana2
St. Augustine 12182 Thompson, Trakia3
Bradford 0967 Wanton, Shay4
Santa Fe 10290 Jackson, Shanice5
St. Augustine 12196 Desue, Katrina6
Santa Fe 10300 Dennis, Naomi7
Menendez 09271 Tucker, Deidra8
St. Augustine 09180 Smith, Shanae9
Menendez 11230 Dobies, Danielle10
Bradford 0963 Perry, Mehgan11

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
St. Augustine 11214 Trull, Stephanie1
Clay 11113 Wilkes, Megan2
Clay 1093 Jivoin, Rachelle3
Keystone Height 1135 Huggins, Rachel4
Menendez 11252 Baker, Deidra5
Clay 11125 Wilkerson, Kayla6
Interlachen 0983 Evans, Megan7
Santa Fe 10281 Garrison, Dymeshia8
Keystone Height 1036 Shaffer, Ashley9
Clay 12130 Brokaw, Karen10

Event  12   Boys Shot Put
National: 77-00 1979 Michael Carter, Jefferson (TX)

State: 65-08.25 2004 Westley Stockbarger, Charlotte
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Santa Fe 12293 Joseph, Linval1
Clay 12127 Hampshire, Adrian2
Clay 1296 Raymond, Stanley3
Menendez 12263 Bryant, Gene4
Menendez 12279 Alexander, Zack5
St. Augustine 11203 witty, Brandon6
Keystone Height 1137 Taylor, Gregory7
Clay 12107 Albino, Juliam8
Santa Fe 12310 Howard, Cory9
St. Augustine 12152 Martin, Lamaris10
Menendez 10237 Samuels, Hank11
Menendez 12229 Kropeck, Wally12

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Clay 11123 Roberts, Colby1
St. Augustine 10156 crooms, steven2
St. Augustine 11144 Mcdowell, Chaz3
Interlachen 1076 Leonard, Jamel4
Keystone Height 1241 Lewis, Jeremy5
Union County 1127 Tucker, Trey C6
Santa Fe 10325 Jenkins, Vernon7
Union County 1126 Rengering, Daniel A8
Union County 1031 Tucker, Cory S9
Santa Fe 10304 Walker, Dana10
Interlachen 1173 Schmidt, David11
Newberry 1112 Williams, John12

Event  13   Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
National: 8:58.43 1982 Ft. Washington Upper Dublin (P

State: 9:11.10 2000 Winter Springs (4A)
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
ASt. Augustine4

1) 222 Springer, Danielle 12 2) 149 Hightower, Baileigh 11
3) 159 Forson, Lindsey 12 4) 177 Giza, Kelly 11

AClay5
1) 135 Pelky, Brianne 10 2) 132 Buzeck, Kimberly 12
3) 111 Pelky, Amanda 12 4) 124 O'Nora, Erin 11
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Event  14   Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
National: 7:36.24 1982 Ambler Wissahickon (PA)

State: 7:37.76 2001 Atlantic (4A)
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
ASanta Fe2

2) 288 Burgett, Drew 10
3) 308 Baham, Scott 11 4) 302 Schmidt, Daniel 12

AMenendez3
1) 273 Thiele, Jonathan 10 2) 253 Spielman, Wade 10
3) 249 Hanson, Jameson 10 4) 224 Dobies, Mark 09

ANewberry4
1) 1 Arredondo, Brandon 11 2) 21 Robinson, Calib 09
3) 14 Evans, Matt 10 4) 10 Robinson, Josh 09

ASt. Augustine5
1) 202 Allen, Anthony 11 2) 211 Thompson, Traynard 11
3) 219 Honey, Michael 12 4) 205 Fugate, Jack 11

AClay6
1) 118 Campbell, Sean 10 2) 133 Henderson, Phillip 11
3) 122 Ferraro, Anthony 10 4) 94 Reigart, Jacob 11

Event  15   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

National: 13.20 2000 Nicole Denby, Riverside John N
State: 13.53 2004 P. James, MNthwstn / S.

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

St. Augustine 11163 Castillo, Marjorie2
Clay 11113 Wilkes, Megan3
Santa Fe 09326 Williams, Ashley4
Clay 09129 Papworth-McGuire,5
St. Augustine 11194 Davis, Meredith6

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Clay 11103 Carmichael, Amanda2
Santa Fe 10289 George, Diamond3
St. Augustine 12153 Smolek, Alessandra4
St. Augustine 11177 Giza, Kelly5
Menendez 11227 Lopez, Raquel6
Newberry 0923 King, Benita7

Event  16   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

National: 13.30 1990 Chris Nelloms, Dunbar (OH)
State: 13.59 1989 Philip Riley, Jones (4A)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Menendez 10253 Spielman, Wade2
Interlachen 1077 Sanders, Montrel3
Santa Fe 12315 Dennis, Sidney4
St. Augustine 12186 Hollingsworth,5
St. Augustine 12221 Rintz, Ryan6
Newberry 1215 Finch, Jeff7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Clay 0990 Waughtel, Jackson1
Clay 10134 Mills, Dennis2
St. Augustine 10209 McCulough, Caleb3
Union County 1029 Simmons, Jimmy S4
Clay 11121 Dunham, Lyndon5
St. Augustine 09145 Jones, Larmar6
Clay 10100 Smith, David7

Event  17   Girls 100 Meter Dash
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

National: 11.14 1990 Marion Jones, Thousand Oaks
State: 11.40 1989 Zundra Feagin, Cocoa (4A)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  3   Prelims

Clay 09128 Coleman, Ashley2
St. Augustine 11194 Davis, Meredith3
Interlachen 1175 Armstrong, Kinisha4
Newberry 1218 Long, Azure5
Interlachen 1170 Ruth, Kimberli6
Santa Fe 10307 Smith, Mariah7

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
Menendez 10278 White, Chanel2
Menendez 09232 Zitsman, Alexis3
St. Augustine 10143 Williams, Shetia4
Santa Fe 11320 Cummings, Paige5
Clay 09131 O'Neill, Laynie6
Menendez 12240 Kelly, Brittany7

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
Keystone Height 742 Leitheiser, Jordan2
Santa Fe 11305 Boykins, Starlana3
Santa Fe 11309 Murphy, Brittana4
St. Augustine 12170 Dejesus, Sierra5
Menendez 12261 Calloway, Jalessa6
Keystone Height 745 Carroll, Courtney7

Event  18   Boys 100 Meter Dash
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

National: 10.15 1990 Henry Neal, Greenville (TX)
State: 10.38 2004 T. McCall, Forest / W. Dix,

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  3   Prelims

Santa Fe 11296 Williams, Leon1
Newberry 1120 Tate, Sean2
St. Augustine 09137 Brady, Duane3
Bradford 1155 Harris, Robert4
Clay 10110 Burney, Stacy5
Clay 11126 Williams, Roosevelt6
Bradford 1268 Fulse, Tarevares7
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Heat   2 of  3   Prelims...(Event  18   Boys 100 Meter Dash)
Menendez 11236 Coleman, Tyler1
Santa Fe 11329 Merricks, Octavis2
Menendez 12251 Williams, Darrell3
Bradford 0960 Jamison, James4
Santa Fe 10316 Orie, Dontrell5
Clay 1195 Hatcher, Donte6
Menendez 09264 Bryant, Dustin7
Interlachen 0978 Thompson, Romeo8

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
St. Augustine 09217 James, Tyrell1
Menendez 10226 Cameron, Crowder2
Clay 11119 Walter, Morrisene3
Bradford 1149 Covington, Chuckie4
Santa Fe 12317 Odom, Justin5
St. Augustine 10185 Brown, Cardale6
St. Augustine 11172 Reid, Rashard7
Interlachen 1084 Brown, Darminquell8

Event  25   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

National: 39.98 2001 Lashinda Demus, Long Beach
State: 41.34 2000 Tiffany Ross, Miami Northweste

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Santa Fe 10289 George, Diamond2
Clay 11113 Wilkes, Megan3
Menendez 11227 Lopez, Raquel4
Keystone Height 0946 Wheeler, Elizabeth5
St. Augustine 12190 Yocius, Kristina6

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
St. Augustine 09150 Vandyke, Berkely2
Santa Fe 11286 Swilley, Mari3
St. Augustine 11177 Giza, Kelly4
St. Augustine 09181 Jones, Rebecca5
Clay 09129 Papworth-McGuire,6

Event  26   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

National: 35.32 1985 George Porter, Lompoc Cabrillo
State: 36.01 2002 Bershawn Johnson, Miami

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Clay 10100 Smith, David1
Bradford 0965 Prevatt, Tyler2
Newberry 111 Arredondo, Brandon3
Santa Fe 12315 Dennis, Sidney4
Menendez 10253 Spielman, Wade5
St. Augustine 10209 McCulough, Caleb6
Bradford 0951 Cooper, Dequonte7
Clay 0990 Waughtel, Jackson8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Interlachen 1077 Sanders, Montrel1
Newberry 096 White, Brandon2
St. Augustine 09145 Jones, Larmar3
Clay 11121 Dunham, Lyndon4
St. Augustine 12186 Hollingsworth,5
St. Augustine 12221 Rintz, Ryan6
Clay 10134 Mills, Dennis7
Newberry 1215 Finch, Jeff8

Event  29   Girls 200 Meter Dash
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

National: 22.52 2003 Allyson Felix, LA Baptist (CA)
State: 23.36 2001 Erica Whipple, Palm Beach

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  3   Prelims

Clay 0992 Bentley, Jamie1
Keystone Height 839 Doty-O'Kelly, Raquel2
Menendez 09276 Abenchuchan, Sophia3
Interlachen 1175 Armstrong, Kinisha4
St. Augustine 12168 Daniels, Valentina5
Bradford 0969 Postway, Synteia6
Interlachen 1272 Vickers, Marshanna7

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
Menendez 12261 Calloway, Jalessa2
Menendez 09232 Zitsman, Alexis3
Bradford 1059 Smyth, Jennifer4
Santa Fe 10290 Jackson, Shanice5
Santa Fe 11309 Murphy, Brittana6
Menendez 10278 White, Chanel7

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
Clay 09114 Thomas, Briana2
Keystone Height 0946 Wheeler, Elizabeth3
St. Augustine 10143 Williams, Shetia4
St. Augustine 12170 Dejesus, Sierra5
Clay 09128 Coleman, Ashley6
Santa Fe 10307 Smith, Mariah7

Event  30   Boys 200 Meter Dash
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

National: 20.13 1985 Roy Martin, Dallas Roosevelt (
State: 20.62 2004 Walter Dix, Coral Springs (4A)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  3   Prelims

Menendez 10226 Cameron, Crowder1
St. Augustine 11172 Reid, Rashard2
Newberry 1120 Tate, Sean3
Bradford 1155 Harris, Robert4
Menendez 12251 Williams, Darrell5
Bradford 1254 Portis, Maurice6
Clay 09136 Tobler, Ulysses7
Union County 1224 Griffin, Justin G8
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Heat   2 of  3   Prelims...(Event  30   Boys 200 Meter Dash)
Santa Fe 11284 Dixon, Chris1
Santa Fe 11296 Williams, Leon2
St. Augustine 10185 Brown, Cardale3
Clay 0991 Burden, Gabriel4
Bradford 0948 Covington, Carlton5
St. Augustine 09137 Brady, Duane6
Santa Fe 10301 White, Jamal7
Interlachen 1186 Phagen, Josh8

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
Interlachen 1288 Young, Travis1
St. Augustine 12192 Cooper, Quinterrance2
Menendez 11242 Smith, Kendrick3
Bradford 0960 Jamison, James4
Santa Fe 12317 Odom, Justin5
Menendez 12257 Middlebrook, Rico6
Clay 11126 Williams, Roosevelt7
Clay 1195 Hatcher, Donte8

Event  19   Girls 1600 Meter Run
National: 4:39.40 1985 Laura Matson, Hills-Andover

State: 4:48.90 2004 Jennifer Barringer, Oviedo (4A)
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
St. Augustine 09187 Kubart, Kayla1A
St. Augustine 11149 Hightower, Baileigh2A
Keystone Height 1240 Rund, Julie2B
Santa Fe 11286 Swilley, Mari3A
Santa Fe 11285 Burleson, Sarah3B
Santa Fe 11282 Larsen, Corinne4A
Santa Fe 11322 Graeber, Aimee4B
St. Augustine 12222 Springer, Danielle5A
Keystone Height 839 Doty-O'Kelly, Raquel5B
Clay 11124 O'Nora, Erin6A
Clay 1099 Smith, Tracie6B
St. Augustine 11218 Levor, Renae7A
Keystone Height 1143 Hoffman, Stephanie7B
Clay 12132 Buzeck, Kimberly8A

Event  20   Boys 1600 Meter Run
National: 3:59.51 2001 Alan Webb, Reston South Lakes

State: 4:09.44 2002 Sam Vasquez, Flagler Palm
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
St. Augustine 12219 Honey, Michael1A
Santa Fe 09327 Edgemon, Thomas1B
Santa Fe 09294 Clark, Josh1C
St. Augustine 11205 Fugate, Jack2A
Newberry 1014 Evans, Matt2B
St. Augustine 11198 Grady, Elijah2C
St. Augustine 09173 Kienel, Weston3A
Clay 1194 Reigart, Jacob3B
Newberry 127 Blashka, James3C
Santa Fe 12280 Trebilcock, Chris4A
Menendez 10249 Hanson, Jameson4B
Menendez 09265 Su, Edward4C
Menendez 10273 Thiele, Jonathan5A
Keystone Height 1138 Wheeler, Daniel5B
Bradford 0957 Crudup, Carlton5C
Clay 11133 Henderson, Phillip6A
Santa Fe 10318 Jett, Jay6B
Union County 1030 Williams, Jordan A6C
Clay 1289 Acheson, Matthew7A
Bradford 1066 Clem, Justin7B
Keystone Height 1232 Triest, Paul7C
Clay 10118 Campbell, Sean8A
Menendez 12277 Chad, Dodson8B

Event  21   Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
National: 44.50 2004 Long Beach Poly (CA)

State: 45.80 2000 St. Thomas Aquinas (3A)
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
AClay2
AMenendez3
ASt. Augustine4
ASanta Fe5
ABradford6

Event  22   Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
National: 39.76 1998 Fort Worth O.D. Wyatt (TX)

State: 40.60 1998 Boyd Anderson (6A)
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
AMenendez2
AClay3
ABradford4
ASt. Augustine5
ASanta Fe6
AInterlachen7
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Event  23   Girls 400 Meter Dash
National: 50.74 2000 Monique Henderson, Morse

State: 52.51 2002 Sanya Richards, St. Thomas
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Santa Fe 11295 Cooper, Ashley3
Bradford 0950 Jordan, Christina4
Menendez 11235 Voit, Amy5

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Menendez 11256 Dentmon, Casey2
St. Augustine 09207 Hopfensberger,3
Bradford 1059 Smyth, Jennifer4
Menendez 09276 Abenchuchan, Sophia5
St. Augustine 10212 Smolek, Carlotta6
Menendez 10239 Reese, Alexis7

Event  24   Boys 400 Meter Dash
National: 45.25 1993 Calvin Harrison, Salinas North

State: 45.44 2004 Xavier Carter, Palm Bay (3A)
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
Interlachen 1186 Phagen, Josh1
Santa Fe 12306 Means, Zach2
Clay 10115 Bell, Austin3
Newberry 0921 Robinson, Calib4
Newberry 0910 Robinson, Josh5
Menendez 09224 Dobies, Mark6
Keystone Height 733 Sailor, Carson7
Interlachen 0979 Prox, Caleb8

Section   2 of  3   Finals
Menendez 10223 Ortiz, Mike1
Santa Fe 10299 Jenkins, Keenan2
Clay 10122 Ferraro, Anthony3
Santa Fe 11308 Baham, Scott4
Menendez 12266 Windle, Calvin5
Clay 10120 Lee, Gregory6
Menendez 10270 Alexander, Colby7
Union County 0925 Kinsler, Joesph J8

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Clay 09102 Lee, Tyreece1
St. Augustine 11140 Martin, Devin2
Union County 1228 Shoup, Brandon3
St. Augustine 11216 Lewis, Carlton4
Santa Fe 12302 Schmidt, Daniel5
Bradford 1053 Moore, Malcolm6
St. Augustine 11189 Logan, Marcus7
St. Augustine 11211 Thompson, Traynard8

Event  27   Girls 800 Meter Run
National: 2:04.50 1980 Joetta Clark, Maplewood

State: 2:09.90 2001 Lavera Morris, Oak Ridge (4A)
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Clay 10135 Pelky, Brianne1A
St. Augustine 09213 Morton, Savannah2A
Clay 1099 Smith, Tracie2B
Bradford 1061 Cragg, Courtney3A
St. Augustine 10179 Rahner, Lindsey3B
Menendez 12234 McGuire, Emily4A
St. Augustine 10200 Rahner, Ashley4B
Santa Fe 11282 Larsen, Corinne5A
Clay 12132 Buzeck, Kimberly5B
Menendez 11235 Voit, Amy6A
Santa Fe 11298 Swilley, Jessica6B
St. Augustine 11218 Levor, Renae7A
Newberry 0923 King, Benita8A

Event  28   Boys 800 Meter Run
National: 1:46.45 1996 Michael Granville, Bell Garden

State: 1:49.75 2004 Timothy Harris, BT Wasington
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Santa Fe 09294 Clark, Josh1A
Santa Fe 09312 Carey, Ty2A
Newberry 127 Blashka, James3A
Newberry 1216 Ranslow, Jeremy3B
St. Augustine 11198 Grady, Elijah4A
Keystone Height 734 McCormick, John4B
Clay 10115 Bell, Austin5A
Keystone Height 747 Dorman, Nicholas5B
Keystone Height 1244 Van Wie, Michael6A
Newberry 0910 Robinson, Josh6B
Santa Fe 09292 Smith, Cody7A
Keystone Height 1232 Triest, Paul8A

Section   2 of  2   Finals
St. Augustine 09173 Kienel, Weston1A
Clay 10118 Campbell, Sean2A
Clay 11133 Henderson, Phillip3A
Menendez 12277 Chad, Dodson3B
St. Augustine 11205 Fugate, Jack4A
Bradford 0957 Crudup, Carlton4B
Menendez 12266 Windle, Calvin5A
Menendez 10249 Hanson, Jameson5B
St. Augustine 11202 Allen, Anthony6A
Newberry 1014 Evans, Matt7A
Bradford 1066 Clem, Justin8A
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Event  31   Girls 3200 Meter Run
National: 9:48.59 1996 Kimberly Mortensen, Thousdan

State: 10:35.36 2004 Jennifer Barringer, Oviedo (4A)
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Santa Fe 11282 Larsen, Corinne1A
St. Augustine 12159 Forson, Lindsey2A
St. Augustine 11149 Hightower, Baileigh3A
St. Augustine 12222 Springer, Danielle4A
Clay 11124 O'Nora, Erin5A
Clay 12111 Pelky, Amanda6A
St. Augustine 09187 Kubart, Kayla7A

Event  32   Boys 3200 Meter Run
National: 8:41.10 2000 Dathan Ritzenhein, Rockford

State: 8:59.03 2001 Sean Jefferson, Atlantic-Delra
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Menendez 09225 Brad, Strickland1A
St. Augustine 09158 Morton, Josh1B
St. Augustine 09173 Kienel, Weston2A
Santa Fe 09327 Edgemon, Thomas2B
Clay 1289 Acheson, Matthew3A
Clay 1194 Reigart, Jacob3B
Santa Fe 12280 Trebilcock, Chris4A
Santa Fe 10313 Stickles, John4B
Menendez 10273 Thiele, Jonathan5A
Santa Fe 10288 Burgett, Drew5B
St. Augustine 12219 Honey, Michael6A
Bradford 0957 Crudup, Carlton6B
Keystone Height 1138 Wheeler, Daniel7A
St. Augustine 11198 Grady, Elijah7B
Menendez 09265 Su, Edward8A

Event  33   Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
National: 3:35.49 2004 Long Beach Poly (CA)

State: 3:43.84 2004 Miami Northwestern (4)
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
ABradford2

1) 69 Postway, Synteia 09 2) 61 Cragg, Courtney 10
3) 50 Jordan, Christina 09 4) 62 Smith, Ebony 11

AClay3
1) 104 McCabe, Lindsey 09 2) 112 Glod, Victoria 09
3) 113 Wilkes, Megan 11 4) 106 Johnson, Vanessa 11

ASt. Augustine4
1) 168 Daniels, Valentina 12 2) 207 Hopfensberger, Lauren
3) 181 Jones, Rebecca 09

ASanta Fe5
1) 290 Jackson, Shanice 10 2) 326 Williams, Ashley 09
3) 286 Swilley, Mari 11 4) 320 Cummings, Paige 11

AMenendez6
1) 234 McGuire, Emily 12 2) 235 Voit, Amy 11
3) 256 Dentmon, Casey 11 4) 239 Reese, Alexis 10

Event  34   Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
National: 3:07.40 1985 Hawthorne (CA)

State: 3:12.78 1998 Raines (6A)
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
AMenendez2

1) 260 Bates, Josh 12 2) 223 Ortiz, Mike 10
3) 266 Windle, Calvin 12 4) 242 Smith, Kendrick 11

ASt. Augustine3
1) 189 Logan, Marcus 11 2) 211 Thompson, Traynard 11
3) 140 Martin, Devin 11 4) 216 Lewis, Carlton 11

ABradford4
1) 48 Covington, Carlton 09 2) 56 Moore, Markael 10
3) 53 Moore, Malcolm 10 4) 49 Covington, Chuckie 11

ASanta Fe5
1) 329 Merricks, Octavis 11 2) 315 Dennis, Sidney 12
3) 308 Baham, Scott 11 4) 302 Schmidt, Daniel 12

AClay6
1) 120 Lee, Gregory 10 2) 102 Lee, Tyreece 09
3) 136 Tobler, Ulysses 09 4) 122 Ferraro, Anthony 10

ANewberry7
1) 14 Evans, Matt 10 2) 16 Ranslow, Jeremy 12
3) 21 Robinson, Calib 09 4) 10 Robinson, Josh 09


